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(10) For the State Tuberculosis Sanatorium:

(a) PFor the fiscal year ending June 30, 1919, not to exceed
twenty-nine thousand dollars, for operation.

(11) For the Central State Hospital for Insane:

(a) For the fiscal year ending June 30, 1919, not to exceed
eleven thousand dollars, for operation.

(12) For the Tuberculosis Camp and Farm provided for in
section 1421—30 of the statutes:

(e¢) For the fiseal year ending June 30, 1919, not to exceed
two hundred ten dollars, for permanent property and lmprove-
ments. ] Co

(13) For the Wisconsin Industrial School for Glrls:

(a) For the fiseal year ending June 30, 1919, not to exceed
thirteen thousand five hundred dollars, for operation.

SecrioN 2. The sum of fifty-seven dollars forty-five cents for
bills incurred at the State Tuberculosis Sanatorium during the
fiscal year ending June 30, 1913, or later, for architect fees, may
be charged to and paid from the appropriation made by para-
graph (d) of subsection (8) of section 20.17 of the statutes.

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation.

Approved April 25, 1919.

No. 325, 8.] : [Published April 29, 1919.

CHAPTER 115.

AN ACT to repeal subsection: (6) of section 20.34 of the statutes,
and to amend subsections (1), (2), (3), and (4) of section
20.31 of the statutes, relating to Stout Institute, and making
appropriations.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

Secrion 1. Subsection (6) of section 20.34 of the statutes is
repealed.

SecTioN 2. Subsections (1), (2), (3), and (4) of section
20.34 of the statutes are amended to read: (20.34) (1) An-
nually, beginning July 1, ®* * * 1919, one hundred ®* * *
fifteen thousand * * * dollars, for operation. On July 1,
1919, not to exceed tem thousand dollars, and on July 1, 1920,
not to exceed ten thousand dollars, as contingent appropriations,
no part of which shall be expended unless the board of trustees
of Stout Institute shall report to the State Board of Education
that the increase in attendance necessitates addittonal help.
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Thereupon the state board of education shall allow so much of
said appropriation as st shall deem necessary.

€2) On July 1, * * * 1919, four thousand * * *
dollars, andonJuly1, * * * 1920, fourthousand * * *
dollars, for property repairs and maintenance.

(3) On July 1, 1917, four thousand seven hundred dollars,
® * * on July 1, 1918, three thousand one hundred dollars.
on July 1, 1919, three thousand dollars, and on July 1, 1920,
three thousand dollars, for permanent property -and improve:
ments, except purchase of land; of which nine hundred dollars
shall he available for safety devices and fire protection.

(4) All moneys collected or received by each and every per-
son for or on account of the dormitories, dining halls and laun-
dry at the Stout Institute, shall be paid within one week of re-
ceipt into the general fund, and are appropriated to be used as
a revolving appropriation for operation and maintenance of and
the purchase of necessary equipment for said dormitories, dining
halls and laundry, * * * )

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1919.

Approved April 25, 1919.

No. 344, S.] [Published April 29, 1919.
CHAPTER 116.

AN ACT to repeal subsection (1) and paragraph (f) of subseec-
tion (2) of section 20.40, paragraphs (h), (m) and (n) of
subsection (1), paragraphs (j) .and (n) of subsection (3)
of section 20.41, and subsection (4) of section 36.20 of the
statutes; to amend subsections (3), (4) and (6) of section
20.40, paragraphs (a), (¢), (d), (£f), (j) and (k) of subsection
(1), paragraphs (b) and (d) of subsection (2), paragraphs
(e), (d), (e), (i) and (1) of subsection (3), and subsection
(7) of section 20.41, subsections (1), (3), (5), and (9), of
section 697—61, subsection (3) of section 36.20, and section
36.14 of the statutes; and to create subsection (1), and para-
graph (f) of subsection (2) of section 20.40, paragraphs (h),
(m) and (n) of subsection (1), paragraph (b) of subsection
(4), and subsections (8) and (9) of section 20.41 of the
statutes, and sections 36.0625 and 36.065 of the statutes, re-
lating to the university of Wisconsin, and making appropria-
tions.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Subsection (1) and paragraph (f) of subsec-



